
Rural Crime Team
Northamptonshire Police

Northamptonshire Police are pleased to introduce the newly formed  
Rural Crime Team consisting of a sergeant and 6 constables. The team all bring 
individual strengths in their particular area of knowledge and rural backgrounds, 
and through this we understand the worries and impact that crime has on our rural 
communities. 

Going forward, the team are looking to engage with and build effective working 
relationships with local communities, partner agencies and neighbouring forces. 
Through this we aim to offer reassurance and crime prevention to the county that 
we are here to protect as well as developing intelligence so that we can proactively 
target those individuals and groups that deem it acceptable to commit crime in our 
wonderful countryside.

The support and information offered by the rural community is key to helping us 
achieve this so please get in touch with the team by email and follow us on Twitter.

In an emergency call 999
For non emergencies call 101

www.northants.police.uk
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PC Abbey Anstead, Rural Crime Officer
101 ext 343077
abbey.anstead@northants.pnn.police.uk

PC Chloe Gillies, Rural Crime Officer
101 ext 345400
chloe.gillies@northants.pnn.police.uk

PC Colin Gray, Rural Crime Officer
101 ext 344162
colin.gray@northants.pnn.police.uk

PC Dom Preece, Rural Crime Officer
101 ext 344738
dom.preece@northants.pnn.police.uk

PC Hutch Hutchings, Rural Crime Officer
101 ext 344478
john.hutchings@northants.pnn.police.uk

PC Michelle Clapson, Rural Crime Officer
101 ext 347384
michelle.clapson@northants.pnn.police.uk

Sergeant Andy Maher
Rural Crime Team Sergeant
101 ext 344825
andy.maher@northants.pnn.police.uk
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